directly attributable to the transactions, expected to have a continuing impact on the Enlarged Group and

factually supportable.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information is prepared for illustrative purpose only. It is

prepared based on a number of assumptions, estimates, uncertainties and currently available information,

and because of its nature, it does not purport to describe the actual financial position of the Enlarged

Group that would have been attained had the Acquisition been completed on 30 June 2006, or the results

of the Enlarged Group that would have been attained had the Acquisition been completed on 1 January

2005. The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information may not be indicative of the financial position of

the Enlarged Group as at the date to which they are made up to or at any future date.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA  FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON
THE ENLARGED GROUP

- 146 -

Unaudited pro forma combined profit and loss statement for the year ended 31 December
2005

The Enlarged
Acquired Combined Group:

The Group: Machineries: adjustment: unaudited
For the For the pro forma pro forma

year ended year ended
31 December 31 December

2005 2005
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Turnover 25,985 221,036 247,021

Cost of sales (23,111) (175,772) (198,883)

Gross profit 2,874 45,264 48,138

Other revenue 3 58 61

Other income 793 – 793

Administrative expenses (6,898) – (6,898)

Impairment loss in

respect of a subsidiary (9,948) – (9,948)

Provision for amounts due

from associates (3) – (3)

Other operating expenses (954) (5,969) (6,923)

Loss from operations (14,133) 39,353 25,220

Finance costs (3) – (3)

Share of results of

associates – – –

Loss before taxation (14,136) 39,353 25,217

Taxation – – –

Loss for the year (14,136) 39,353 25,217

Attributable to:

– Equity holders of

the parent (14,136) 39,353 25,217

– Minority interests – – –

(14,136) 39,353 25,217

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA  FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON
THE ENLARGED GROUP

- 147 -

Unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet as at 30 June 2006

Enlarged
Group:

The Group: The Acquired unaudited
Unaudited Machineries: pro forma

HK$’000 HK$’000 Notes HK$’000

Non-current assets
Fixed assets 357 73,202 (1) 73,559

Current assets
Inventories 13,249 13,249
Trade receivables 17,121 17,121
Prepayments and deposit 3,735 3,735
Cash and bank balances 9,299 (14,640) (1), (2) (5,341)

43,404 28,764

Less: Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 30,852 58,562 (1) 89,414
Amount due to an associate 2 2
Tax payable 823 823
Amount due to a shareholder 700 700
Obligations under finance lease

– due within one year 13 13

32,390 90,952

Net current assets/(liabilities) 11,014 (62,188)

Total assets less current liabilities 11,371 11,371

Less: Non-current liabilities
Obligations under finance lease

– due after one year 19 19

Net assets 11,352 11,352

Equity
Capital 1,705 1,705
Reserves 9,647 9,647

Equity attributable to equity holders of
the parent 11,352 11,352

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA  FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON
THE ENLARGED GROUP

- 148 -

Notes:

1. According to the Acquisition Agreement (as defined in Appendix II to this circular), the purchase price of